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USCG Search and Rescue 
Statistics for 2024
(as of 04/05/2024)

Cases: 4,879
Lives Saved: 1,477

Property Saved: $31.4M
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High Frequency Radar Station

CODAR Tx/Rx Antenna
Lewes Beach, DE USA



How Radars Work…



High Frequency Radar Network
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Modelled vs Measured Currents
Modelled Surface Currents

HYCOM Ocean Model

GPS Surface Drifter

Measured surface 
currents are 6 times 
more accurate than 
modelled currents in 
the coastal ocean1

Measured Surface Currents
High Frequency Radar

Model misses the actual target More accurate prediction

1Roarty, H., Allen, A., Glenn, S., Kohut, J., Nazzaro, L. and Fredj, E., 2018, May. Evaluation of environmental data 
for search and rescue II. In 2018 OCEANS-MTS/IEEE Kobe Techno-Oceans (OTO) (pp. 1-3). IEEE.



How much more accurate?

à Benefit: Saving more lives and property AND cost savings to taxpayers

Search area reduced by 2/3 !!!

232 km

154 km

123 km

100 km


